High Power
PIN Diodes MA4P HIPAX™ Series
V3.00
M/A-COM, Inc.
North America: Tel. (800) 366-2266 ■ Asia/Pacific: Tel. +81 3 3263 8761 ■ Europe: Tel. +44 (1344) 869 595
Fax (800) 618-8883 Fax +81 3 3263 8769 Fax +44 (1344) 300 020
1
Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice.

Both B and F Single 1 µs pulse 100 kW — 100 kW — 15 kW — 15 kW —
Both B and F Single 100 µs pulse 5 kW .03°C/W 5 kW 03°C/W 300 W 0.5°C/W 300 W 0.5°C/W
Ordering Information
HIPAX PIN diodes are designated by MA4P followed by four
digits which indicate the voltage rating and series. A package
style letter suffix follows:
To purchase:
MA4P4000 Series, 600V, SMQ package (F)
Order Model No.: MA4P4006F
The same unit in an axial lead package (B) is: MA4P4006B.
Parameter Absolute Maximum
DC Reverse Voltage Voltage Rating
Operating and Storage Temperature -65°C to +175°C
Installation Temperature +250°C, 30 Seconds
High Power PIN Diodes MA4P HIPAX™ Series
M/A-COM, Inc.
North America: Tel. (800) 366-2266 ■ Asia/Pacific: Tel. +81 3 3263 8761 ■ Europe: Tel. +44 (1344) 869 595
Fax (800) 618-8883 Fax +81 3 3263 8769 Fax +44 (1344) 300 020
3
Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice.
V3.00
Typical Performance Curves
SERIES RESISTANCE AT 100 MHz vs FORWARD CURRENT
(MA4P1200)
CAPACITANCE vs FREQUENCY
(MA4P1200)
Absolute Maximum Ratings @ 25°C
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Unit Condition
Voltage Rating 50 — — V I = 10 µA
Series Resistance — 0.5 075 Ω F = 100 MHz
I = 50 mA
Capacitance: MA4P1200 — 1.2 1.5 pF F = 1 MHz
V = 50 V
Parallel Resistance 5 K 10 K — Ω F = 100 MHz
V = 0 V
Carrier Lifetime 2.0 4.0 — µs I = 10 mA
Forward Bias Harmonic 80 90 — dBc F = 100 MHz
Distortion (R2a R3a) P = 30 WA
I = 50 mA
Reverse Bias Harmonic 60 70 — dBc F = 100 MHz
Distortion (R2a – R3a) P = 0 dBm
V = 0 V
Forward Voltage — — 1.0 V I = 50 mA
a a
a a
PARALLEL RESISTANCE vs FREQUENCY AND REVERSE BIAS
(MA4P1200)
HEAT SINK TEMPERATURE vs MAXIMUM POWER DISSIPATION
(MA4P1200)
Note: MA4P1200 available in axial leaded case style.
Parameter Absolute Maximum
Operating and Storage Temp. -65°C to +175°C
DC Reverse Voltage 50 Volts
Power Dissipation:
Free Air 1.5 Watts
1/4 inch spaced to +25°C Contacts 5.5 Watts
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C (MA4P1200)
High Power PIN Diodes MA4P HIPAX™ Series
V3.00
M/A-COM, Inc.
North America: Tel. (800) 366-2266 ■ Asia/Pacific: Tel. +81 3 3263 8761 ■ Europe: Tel. +44 (1344) 869 595
Fax (800) 618-8883 Fax +81 3 3263 8769 Fax +44 (1344) 300 020
4
Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice.
CAPACITANCE vs FREQUENCY AND REVERSE BIAS
(MA4P4000 SERIES)
CAPACITANCE vs FREQUENCY AND REVERSE BIAS
(MA4P4300 SERIES)
PARALLEL RESISTANCE vs FREQUENCY AND REVERSE
VOLTAGE (MA4P4300 SERIES)
Typical Performance Curves
SERIES RESISTANCE AT 100 MHz vs FORWARD